Docket I			No.: 11572-003
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	JZ	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp 5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → →		.Υ	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → →	— —). Jāl Billi istai ista:	· ·	_
To the Honorable Commissioner c 10219705) { s: Please red	cord the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
party(les).	2. Name	and address of	eceiving party(ies):
Thaddaus Kasprzyk Thomas Timmermann	1		
Bernd Wienkop	Name	Gutehoffnugsh	utte Radsatz GMBH
	Addre	ss: Steinbrinksti	rabe 170, D-46147
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	ļ		
deficiency with the second of			
Nature of conveyance:		The second secon	
🛚 Assignment 🔲 Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: (Oberhausen	01.4.70
☐ Other			State/Prov.:
	Countr	ry: Germany	ZIP:
Execution Date: 7/30/02; 7/30/02; 7/30/02	Additional	name(s) & address(e	es) □ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	l,		C les Lino
• •			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	i, the execut	tion date of the ap	oplication is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	В	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/141,042 5/8/02			
Additional numbers	ΠY	es 🖾 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	G Total a		
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total ni	umber of applicat	ions and patents involved:
Name: Steven L. Oberholtzer, Esq.		(07.050.0.44)	_
	7. Total re	ee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Registration No. 30,670	i .	•	ss or insufficiency should be
Address: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione	; cre	alted or depited to	o deposit account
P.O. Box 10395	☐ Aut	horized to be cha	rged to deposit account
	8. Deposit	t account number	
	1		
City: Chicago State/Prov.: IL	23-1925)	
Country: USA ZIP: 60610	(Attach	duplicate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPA	ACE	
O. Statement and signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	ation is true	and correct and a	any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	Olalah	, 64	August 12, 2002
Steven L. Oberholtzer	000	1	August 12, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signatu	us also made and	3
0000096 10141042 Total number of pages including 40.00 OP Commissioner of Patents & Commissioner & Commiss	h required cover sh	neet information to:	
01 FC:581 40.00 UP Commissioner of Patents & 7	Trademarks, Box	Assignments	

PATENT REEL: 013198 FRAME: 0034

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we have invented: IDLER WHEEL ARRANGMENT FOR RAIL VEHICLES, identified as Attorney Docket No.: 11572-003, and described in the application filed on May 8, 2002 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 10/141,042.

WHEREAS, GUTEHOFFNUGSHÜTTE RADSATZ GMBH, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany and located at Steinbrinkstraβe 170, D-46147 Oberhausen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, we hereby sell and assign to GUTEHOFFNUGSHÜTTE RADSATZ GMBH the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to GUTEHOFFNUGSHÜTTE RADSATZ GMBH as the assignee.

Executed by:

RECORDED: 08/19/2002

Name	Signature	Date
Thaddäus Kasprzyk	Thomas	30.07.02
Thomas Timmermann	and a	30.07.02
Bernd Wienkop	Tim Ton	30.67.82

PATENT REEL: 013198 FRAME: 0035